

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.21974 of 2018

=====

Aditya Kishore Aditya, Son of Arun Kishore Arun, Resident of 401, SLD Apartment, Kankarbagh Main Raod, Rajendra Nagar, P.S.Kankarbagh, Patna

... .. Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The Honble Chancellor Of The Universities of Bihar, Raj Bhawan, Bihar
2. The Officer-on-Special Duty (Judicial) to the Hon'ble Chancellor of the Universities of Bihar, Raj Bhawan, Patna
3. The Nalanda Open University through its Registrar cum State Nodal, 3rd Floor Biscomaun Bhawan, Gandhi Maidan, Patna
4. The State Nodal Officer for CET B.Ed. Nalanda Open University through its Registrar cum State Nodal, 3rd Floor Biscomaun Bhawan, Gandhi Maidan, Patna
5. The St. Xaviers College of Education, GPO Dighaghat, Patna, through its Principal
6. The National Teacher's Training College, Khazanchi Road, District Patna through its Principal
7. The RPS Teacher's Training College, New Bailey Road Danapur, Patna, Bihar, through its Principal
8. Mirza Galib Teachers Training College, Gajachak, Mohammadpur Janpur, Plot No. 933 and 935, Patna through its Principal
9. The Panida Institute of Higher Studies, Cantt. Road, Saguna More, Khagaul, District Patna, through its Principal

... .. Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Shashank Shekhar
For the Nalanda Open University Mr. Navind Prasad Singh

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHAKRADHARI SHARAN SINGH

ORAL ORDER

2 26-11-2018 Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The matter relates to admission to B.Ed. Course in the privately managed educational institutions, including the minority institutions.

Learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, has vehemently argued that it was because of the laches on the part of the respondents, he could not be given



admission in appropriate institution, though he was eligible in every aspect and has qualified for admission to the said course.

Be that as it may, since the last date for admission to the said course has already expired, no relief, as sought by the petitioner, can be granted.

This writ application is accordingly dismissed.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh, J)

Ashish/-

U			
---	--	--	--

